CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. _4
PROJECT: TEHAMA COUNTY REENTRY FACILITY

Contract Change Order Form

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERNO.__4

D. H. Slater & Son Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and
specifications, or do the following described work in accordance with applicable provisions of the Contract
Documents. Work described herein shall include furnishing of all materials, equipment, labor and services
necessary for its completion.

This Change Order constitutes a full accord and satisfaction as to claims for all additional costs and/or extensions
of the contract time relating to the portion of the work described under the term “ITEM.” The execution of this
Change Order is a waiver of any rights or claims by the Contractor to any additional compensation for the work
or extensions of the contract time for that work.

ITEM: PCO #17.0 — Added drying rack capacity ADD $3,734.45
PCO #19.0 — Add Site drainage at covered walkway ADD $5,322.49
PCO #20.1 - Site Drainage changes per ASI 17.1 DEDUCT ($816.14)
PCO #21.0 — Add Power to south gate ADD $4,479.85
The above changes result in the following adjustments to the Contract Price: Net Addition  $12,720.65

Contract Time is increased __0 calendar days by this Change Order.

Continued next page. . .

Pagelof3



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. _4_
PROJECT: TEHAMA COUNTY REENTRY FACILITY

|, the undersigned Contractor,

have given careful consideration

to the change proposed and hereby
agree to do the work above specified
and will accept as full payment
therefore the prices shown above.

oy el e ——

CONTRACTOR
By %”/- eef Lz a4 ¢/
Title v

Date %’f/ /ba-z"f

Date

SUBMITTED BY:

ARCHITECT

RECOMMEN DED FOR APPROVAL:

By //ZL//%{'{

PROJECT MANAGER

Date 9/27/2024

APPROVED BY:

COUNTY APPROVAL:

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR
Date (‘z(‘;. IT—G" -

Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. _4_
PROJECT: TEHAMA COUNTY REENTRY FACILITY

PCO | REF. DESCRIPTION GRANT [ DAYS | AMOUNT
# ELIGIBLE
Requested by: County — Added kitchen drying rack. New Age
17.0 | RF116.1 | Model No. 96704. Tray Drying Rack, mobile, 3 tray levels. YES 0 $3,734.45
Reason: Sheriff’s Dept. Request
Add site drainage under the covered walkway.
19.0 | RFI130.0 | Reason: Drainage under covered walkway not included in YES 0 5,322.49
contract scope of work.
Site Drainage changes per ASI 17.1. Reduced scope of work.
ASI17.0
20.1 &17.1 Reason: Redesign storm drainage due to unforeseen YES 0 5(816.14)
’ conditions and City of Red Bluff requirements.
Requested by: County — Add electric power to south gate
RFI 32 . . . $4,479.85
21.0 Reason: Power supply to motorized gate not included in YES 0
ASI-19.0 | contract scope of work.
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER 0 $12,720.65

The original Contract Sum

$20,666,700.00

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders

$31,388.23

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order

$20,698,088.23

The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order in the
amount of

$12,720.65

The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

$20,710,808.88

The Contract Time will be extended

(0) Calendar days

Revised Contract Completion Date

September 7, 2025

Page 3 0of 3



